503792650 04/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839297

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------------------------|--------|--|------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | / DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| KUANGSHU SI | | | 04/20/2016 |
| GUIAN SI | | | 04/20/2016 |
| YUAN LI | | | 04/20/2016 |
| YUGUI LIU | | | 04/20/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY Name: | | HOU BING JIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTI | D. |
| Street Address: | | 3, BUILDING 1, NO. 1, LVTING ROAD, C G DIST., | CANGQIAN STREET, |
| City: | HANGZ | HOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, | |
| ony. | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29561890 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Phone: | 886-2-2789370 |
|---------------------|--|
| Email: | seika668@gmail.com |
| Correspondent Name: | TONY CHANG |
| Address Line 1: | 7F, NO.78, SEC. 6, ZHONGXIAO E. RD., NAN |
| Address Line 4: | TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 115 |
| | |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A23-P24 |
|-----------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | /KUANGSHU SI/ |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kuangshu SI/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/20/2016 |
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 038336 FRAME: 0749 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FC | ORM COVER SHEET |
|---|--|
| PATENI | S ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., Ltd.</u> |
| Kuangshu SI; Gulan SI; Yuan LI; Yugui LIU | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔜 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2016-04-21 | Street Address: Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lyting Road, |
| Merger | Cangqian Street, Yuhang Dist., |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: China Zip: 311121 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 📓 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes MNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved; <u>1</u> |
| Name: Tony Chang | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 7F, No.78, Sec. 6, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Nangang Dist. | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Taipei | 8. Payment Information |
| State:Zip:_115 | |
| Phone Number: +886-2-2789-3700 | |
| Docket Number_A23-P24 | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: seika668@gmail.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Change how Si, Guian Signature Kuangshu Si; Guian Si; Yuan Li; Yugui LiU | S: Juandi 2016-04-21 S. Juandi 2016-04-21 Date Joial number of pages including cover 3 |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of | |

PATENT REEL: 038336 FRAME: 0750

| | ASSIGNMENT DEED |
|---|--|
| This | s Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): |
| BAG OR SA | ACK FILLING MACHINE |
| The | PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: |
| (Check one) | a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment |
| | U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed |
| | U.S. Patent No, issued |
| The | PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: |
| (Check One) | U.S. Patent rights only |
| | worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. |
| 8 | ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): |
| <: | sole or first assignor) Kuangshu SI |
| | n. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lyting Road, Canggian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| { | second joint assignor, if any) Guian SI |
|) | n. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Canggian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| | |
| The | Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): |
| | gnee) Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., Ltd. |
| (Address of As | ssignee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Cangqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| | |
| The | sole or first ASSIGNEE is: |
| (Chi | ack One) 🔲 an individual |
| | a partnership |
| | a Corporation of China |
| | (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| Тра | ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, |
| receipt of whic | It is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: |
| the | full and exclusive right to the invention; |
| an e continuations, | qual interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and |
| the | right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. |
| the Commission | o all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. |
| the ASSIGNO continuation, a and all Letters | her, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to R(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention. |
| Kuangshu S | 1 Kuangshy St 2016-04-21 |
| and the second se | nature of sole or first assignor) (Date) |
| Gulan SI | Juian S. 2016-04-21 |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | nature of second assigner, if any) (Date) |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 038336 FRAME: 0751

| | Assign | VMENT DEED |
|--|---|---|
| | signment agreement is applicable to an inve | ntion entitled (invention Title); |
| BAG OR SACH | CFILLING MACHINE | |
| The PA | TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement | are |
| (Check one) | | cuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment |
| | U.S. Patent Application Serial No. | , filed |
| L. | U.S. Patent No, | issued |
| The PA | TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreeme | |
| (Check One) | U.S. Patent rights only | |
| | worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the any U.S. Patent Application identified abo | eassignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date over |
| | SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (| or ara): |
| <i></i> | or first assignor) <u>Yuan Li</u> | |
| (Address) Rm. 70 | Building 1, No. 1, Lyting Road, Canggian S | treet. Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| (Full name of sec | ond joint assignor, if any) Yugui LIU | |
| (Address) Rm. 70 | 38, Building 1, No. 1, Lvling Road, Cangqian S | treet, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| | SIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (| |
| Name of Accines | A Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co. | 110 |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) <u>Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can</u> | L tol. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol | e) Hangzhou Bing Jla Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: | L tol. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig | e or first ASSIGNEE is: | L tol. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol | e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership | Ltd. gqian Street, Yohang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol | e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership | Ltd. gqian Street, Yohang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol | e) Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>China</u> | Ltd. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pair | Ltd. gqian Street, Yohang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (State or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check (Check The AS receipt of which is | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pair | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (Siate or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa | Hangzhou Bing Jla Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of <u>China</u> Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pair acknowledged, have and do hereby assign and exclusive right to the invention; al interest in and to the entire right, title and in | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (Siate or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check E The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pair acknowledged, have and do hereby assign tand exclusive right to the invention; al interest in and to the entire right, title and ir tinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (State or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Iterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con the right As to al the Commissione | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pair acknowledged, have and do hereby assign tand exclusive right to the invention: al interest in and to the entire right, title and in timuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters in the invention of the other invention. | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (State or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Iterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-examination patents and patent applications; and ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Its Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(5) hereby authorize(s) and request/ |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con the right As to al the Commissioner interest in the enti Further, the ASSIGNO(S continuation, subs and all Letters Pal | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paix. acknowledged, have and do hereby assign and exclusive right to the invention; Interest in and to the entire right, title and in tinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the right title and Interest, for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR(S) are respecting said invention, and testify in a situe, renewal, reexamination and reissue tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make the sole use and the termeral. | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (Slate or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: terest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Its Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) teres Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. e to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known t any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con the right As to al the Commissioner interest in the enti Further, the ASSIGNC(S continuation, subs and all Letters Pal | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paix. acknowledged, have and do hereby assign and exclusive right to the invention; Interest in and to the entire right, title and in tinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the right title and Interest, for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR(S) are respecting said invention, and testify in a situe, renewal, reexamination and reissue tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make the sole use and the termeral. | Etd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (State or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Iterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Its Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equation in enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. e to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known bin applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con the right As to al the Commissioner interest in the enti Further, the ASSIGNOR(S continuation, subs and all Letters Pal to ald said ASSIG Vuan LI | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paix acknowledged, have and do hereby assign to and exclusive right to the invention; d interest in and to the entire right, title and in dimuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lefe re right, title and interest, for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communication prespecting said invention, and testify in a dilute, renewal, reexamination and reissue tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtice | Etd. gaian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (Slate or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Its Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s inters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equa- I enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. e to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known biny legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and applications and generally do everything necessary or desirable ain and enforced proper protection for said invention. |
| (Name of Assigne (Address of Assig The sol (Check The AS receipt of which is the full i an equa continuations, con the right As to al the Commissioner interest in the enti Further, the ASSIGNOR(S continuation, subs and ail Letters Pat to aid said ASSIG Vuan LI | Hangzhou Bing Jia Technology Co., nee) Rm. 708, Building 1, No. 1, Lvting Road, Can e or first ASSIGNEE is: One) an individual a partnership a Corporation of China Additional assignees are being named on SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pak acknowledged, have and do hereby assign to and exclusive right to the invention; and exclusive right to the invention; and exclusive right to the invention; I interest in and to the entire right, title and in timuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas I U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lefer re right, title and interest, for the sole use and the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communication prespecting said invention, and testify in a situte, renewal, reexamination and reissue tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make NEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obte U.S.M. | Ltd. gqian Street, Yuhang Dist., Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 311121, China (State or Country) separately numbered sheets attached hereto. I by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all re-examination patents and patent applications; and ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Its Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s Inters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equa I enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns. e to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known b applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause an e all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable ain and enforced proper protection for said invention. 2016-04-21 |